Central Bucks School District
School Board Briefs
November 12, 2024
At the November 12, 2024 School Board Meeting, the Central Bucks Board of School Directors:

Announced






KCBA Architects contract modification for building additions at high schools to support Grade Realignment
in the amount of $2,892,960.00.

Board Resolution for building renovation at Mill Creek Elementary to support Grade Realignment.

PFM Bond Offering to support Capital Projects to support Grade Realignment.

Approved Special Education Department Item:

Mileage Agreement in the amount of $10,000.00.

IEP Waiver Agreement (1).

IEP Waiver Agreement (2).

IEP Waiver Agreement (3).

Settlement Agreement (1).

Settlement Agreement (2) in the amount of $67,000.00.

Approved Student Service Item: MOU with MBIT for procedures related to the education of eligible
students with IEPs.

Approved Curriculum Items:

Course of Study: Ceramics 1.

Course of Study: AP Studio Art.

Course of Study: Beginning Photography.

Approved Policy Items:
School Board Policy 903.
School Board Policy 313 to First Read

Retired School Board Policy 123.3

Approved Field Trips:

CBE Global Relations & AP Micro/Macro classes in December 2024.
CBW Wrestling in December 2024 (1).

CBW Wrestling in December 2024 (2).

CBW Wrestling in December 2024 (3).

CBE Girls Basketball in December 2024.

CBS Cheerleaders in December 2024.

CBS Choir, Band, and Orchestra in April 2025.

Lenape 9™-grade classes in April 2025 (1).

Lenape 9™-grade classes in April 2025 (2).

Approved Human Resources Department Items:
Transfer of Athletic Points.

Retirements, Resignations, and Terminations.
Leaves of Absence.

Appointments.

Assignment, Classification, and Status Changes.
New Positions.

Activities EDRs and Athletic Points.

CBTA Grievance Settlement



